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NYSCA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
2023-2024 

 
PRESIDENT 
David G Peltan Esq (2024) 
Peltan Law PLLC 
128 Church St 
East Aurora NY 14052 
716-374-5431 
davidpeltan@peltanlaw.com 
 
VICE PRESIDENT 
Katie Borchers RN (2024) 
Beyond Green Solutions 
PO Box 25414 
Rochester NY 14625 
585-450-2775 x109 
kborchers@beyondgreensolutions.com 
 
SECRETARY 
Linda Leising (2024) 
Northstar Location Services LLC 
4285 Genesee St 
Cheektowaga NY 14225 
716-817-6770 x 6019 
lleising@northstarlocation.com 
 
TREASURER 
Terry Connors (2024) 
Allied Account Services Inc 
1065 Stewart Ave #103 
Bethpage NY 11714 
516-783-9500 
tconnors@alliedaccountservices.com 
 
PAST PRESIDENT 
Jacob Corlyon (2025) 
CCMR3 
318 S Clinton St #400 
Syracuse NY 13202 
315-256-9744 
315-439-3495 Fax 
jake@capitalcollect.com 
 
 
 
 

DIRECTORS 
Eric Najork (2024) 
Collection Bureau-Hudson Valley 
155 North Plank Rd 
Newburgh NY 12550 
845-561-6880 
845-913-7403 Fax 
eric@cbhv.com 
 
Anita Manghisi (2024) 
Independent Recovery Resources 
414 S Service Rd #309 
Patchogue NY 11772 
631-758-0900 x210 
631-758-0044 Fax 
amanghisi@irrcollect.com 
 
David Kaufman (2026) 
Bilateral Credit Corp LLC 
31 W 34 St, 7th Fl, #7091 
New York NY 10001 
212-947-1200 
212-947-1277 Fax 
dkaufman@bilateral.com 
 
Katie Borchers RN (2025) 
Beyond Green Solutions 
PO Box 25414 
Rochester NY 14625 
585-451-2030 x109 
kborchers@beyondgreensolutions.com 
 
Jacob Corlyon (2025) 
CCMR3 
318 S Clinton St #400 
Syracuse NY 13202 
315-256-9744 
315-439-3495 Fax 
jake@capitalcollect.com 
 
David G Peltan Esq (2025) 
Peltan Law PLLC 
128 Church St 
East Aurora NY 14052 
716-374-5431 
davidpeltan@peltanlaw.com 
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Linda Leising (2026) 
The Northstar Companies 
4285 Genesee St 
Cheektowaga NY 14225 
716-817-6770 x 6019 
lleising@northstarlocation.com 
 
Neil S. Levinbook Esq  
(2024) 
The Levinbook Law Firm PC 
140 Adams Ave #B-11 
Hauppauge NY 11788 
631-612-2732 
631-291-9570 Fax 
neil@levinbooklaw.com 
 
Terry Connors (2024) 
Allied Account Services Inc 
1065 Stewart Ave #103 
Bethpage NY 11714 
516-783-9500 
tconnors@alliedaccountservices.com 
 
Matthew Corwin (2025) 
CardWorks Servicing 
101 Crossways Park Dr W 
Woodbury NY 11797 
201-401-8713 
Matthew.corwin@cardworks.com 
 
 
 
HONORARY MEMBERS 
Mark E Davitt 
ConServe 
PO box 7 
Fairport NY 14450 
585-421-1000 
585-421-1028 Fax 
mdavitt@conserve-arm.com 
 
Brian Dunleavy 
TCAR Collection Services 
PO Box 589 
Burnt Hills NY 12027 
briandunleavy@tcarinc.com 

 
 
 
Kathy Kelly 
1254 Maple Court 
Hornell NY 14843 
607-769-1535 
Nysca88@yahoo.com 
 
James Mott 
Allied Account Services Inc 
422 Bedford Ave 
Bellmore NY 11710 
jmott@alliedaccountservices.com 
 
Frank Roa 
Immediate Credit Recovery Inc 
6 Neptune Rd # 110 
Poughkeepsie NY 12601 
Frank.roa@icrcollect.com 
 
Richard G Doane  
Sunrise Credit Services Inc 
260 Airport Plaza 
Farmingdale NY 11735 
800-208-8565 
631-501-8589 Fax 
rgdoane@sunrisecreditservices.com 
 
COUNCIL OF DELEGATES 
David G Peltan Esq (2024) 
Peltan Law PLLC 
128 Church St 
East Aurora NY 14052 
716-374-5431 
davidpeltan@peltanlaw.com 
 
Eric Najork (2024) 
Collection Bureau-Hudson Valley 
155 N Plank Rd 
Newburgh NY 12550 
845-561-6880 
845-561-1540 Fax 
eric@cbhv.com 
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STATE ATTORNEY CHAIR 

Arthur Sanders 
Barron & Newburger 
30 S Main St 
New City NY 10956 
845-548-2213 
asanders@bn-lawyers.com 
 

 
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE 
Caitlin A Anderson 
Harter Secrest & Emery LLP 
111 Washington Ave #303 
Albany NY 12210-2209 
518-434-4377 
518-449-4025 Fax 
canderson@hselaw.com 
 
NYC LOBBYIST 
Vincent F Pitta Esq. 
Pitta Bishop & Del Giorno LLC 
120 Broadway 28th Fl 
New York NY 10271 
212-652-3836 
vpitta@pittabishop.com 
  
 
 


